Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Monday, November 27, 2017

Judge: Darryl Warren
T2B
Jump Height= 4 # of dogs 1
4026 T28* Penelope, Pomeranian, Janice Smith
Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 9

8079 287 QOliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
8101 128 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
8003 28 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia Carlton

8021 28 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8044 28 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke

8062 28 Omi, Papillon, Maureen Burke

8070 28 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8088 28 Chester, Pomeranian, Janice Smith

8089 28 Preston, Pomeranian, George Smith

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 9

12044 287 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Height

12085 T287 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
12006 28 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12011 28 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

12032 28 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

12056 28 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex Bradley
12057 28 Pjg, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
12070 ™8 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

12073 28 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 12

16084 T28P Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
16007 28 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
16013 28 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16017 28 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
16018 28 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
16021 28 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16025 28 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
16046 28 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

16048 28 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

16052 28 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

16131 ™8 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

16173 28 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice Giles

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 32

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20107
20131
20256
20009
20010
20014
20019
20022
20034
20040
20046
20053
20054
20059
20066
20070
20087
20102
20103
20104
20143
20153

20156
20181
20187
20189
20193
20197
20199
20250
20266
203005

Jump Height= 24

24017
24019
24023
24026
24028
24037
24039
24049
24064
24081

28> Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne Eliot
T28% Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
28> Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley Brauer

28 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

™28 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

™8 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
™8 Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

™28 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

™8 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown

™8 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay Hill

28 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno

28 Fever, Border Collie, Sarah Westcott

28 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Amold

28 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill

28 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

™8 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

™28 Mike, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

™28 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
™8 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter

28 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

™8 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes

™28 Madison, Border Collie, Debra Ferentinos

™8 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
28 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

28 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

T2B
T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

#of dogs 14

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard

28 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-Walker
28 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

™8 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

™28 Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen Evans

T2B
T2B
T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Monday, November 27, 2017

24086 28 Parker, Labrador Retriever, Leah Tesch

24097 28 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

24102 28 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

24103 28 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
Judge: Laura English

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height
4003
4012
4021
4022
4024

Jump Height
8079
8003
8069
8045
8048
8049
8052
8054

8098
8101
8103
8005
8006
8008
8009
8016
8018
8020
8021
8022
8025
8028
8030
8032
8043
8044
8073

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

4 #ofdogs 5

Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Polito
Elsie, Scottish Terrier, Robert Fugate
Faolin, Scottish Terrier, Cheryl Fugate
Paige, Pomeranian, Janice Smith

8 #ofdogs 32

Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
Miranda, Papillon, Patricia Carlton

Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie Guntly

Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien

Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa Smey

Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Fuller

Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
Blitz, Papillon, Melinda Sanford

Cheers, Papillon, Maureen Burke

Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia Wennerstrom

Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando Russell
Bandit, Papillon, Melinda Sanford

CJ, Papillon, Maureen Burke

Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer
Gabby, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke

Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8075
8099
8100
8110
8111

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

12002
12003
12055

12057
12070
12091
12037
12039
12041
12044
12045
12046
12047
12051
12052
12085
12086

12105
12005
12006
12008
12009
12010
12011
12022
12023
12026
12032
12073
12098
12099
12104

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

16057
16120

AXPA

AXPA

Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi

Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
Big Papi, Papillon, Helen Guiheen

Koji, Papillon, Cathy Miller

12 #ofdogs 32
Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark

Lady, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Heather
Donahue

Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Jordie, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Fuller
Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay
Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Height
Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell
Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol Wert

Eva, Border Collie, Diane Polito

Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon
Buehler

Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Aries, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan
Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes

16 #ofdogs 51
Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski

Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz
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16006
16007
16009
16124

16173
16063
16065
16067
16072
16073
16076
16079
16080
16084
16087
16091
16148
16151
16153
16174
16175
16013
16014
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022

16023
16024
16025
16034
16036
16037
16039
16043
16046
16048
16049
16051
16052

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Monday, November 27, 2017

Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica
Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman

Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon
Buehler

Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice Giles

Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

Miley, Labrador Retriever, Jeannie Henderson
Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

Ziva, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell
Hype, Shetland Sheepdog, Marisa Schmidt
Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16127
16131
16132
16133
16164
16165

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

20107
20216
20256
20002
20006
20009
20010
20014
20019
20020
20137
20187
20189
20250
20111
20112
20120
20122
20123
20126
20127
20129
20131
20217
20218
20219
20290
20017
20022
20023
20028
20029
20031
20034
20039
20040
20041

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Pete, All American, Geralyn Russo

Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Bader

Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

20 #of dogs 70

Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne Eliot
Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar
Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley Brauer
Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele

Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-Burns
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah Abeles
Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Hank, Labrador Retriever, Sarah Westcott
Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Monday, November 27, 2017

20044 M8 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay 24021 A8 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter
20046 M8 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli 24023 AX8  Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
20049 M8 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab 24024 A8 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein
20051 M8 Auggie, All American, Casie Brettell 24026 A8 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard
20053 AX8 " Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown 24028 M8 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-Walker
20054 M8 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin 24032 M8 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane Betelak
20059 M8 Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay Hill 24033 A8 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara
20066 MXB - Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno 24036 A8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
20070 M8 Fever, Border Collie, Sarah Westcott 24037 AB  Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
20072 M8 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines 24038 A8 Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine
20074 ME - Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske 24039 A8 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
20081 M8 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson 24041 A8 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
20086 A8 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle 24043 A8 Brando, Boxer, Nina Daniel
20087 M8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold 24044 A8 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike Reinisch
20089 M8 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist 24047 M8 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
20092 ME  Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse 24049 A8 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
20093 A8 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon 24050 A8 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda Flora
20097 M8 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele 24055 M8 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers
20100 M8 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber 24081 M8 Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen Evans
20102 A8 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerili 24086 A8 Parker, Labrador Retriever, Leah Tesch
20103 M8 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli 24097 A8 jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
20104 M8 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli 24098 A8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
20192 M8 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann 24102 A8 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
20193 A8 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes 24103 A8 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
20197 M8 Madison, Border Collie, Debra Ferentinos
20199 M8 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross Judge: Laura English
20201 M8 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
20214 ™® Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon Buehler Premier Standard
20215 M8 Rubiya, Labrador Retriever, Jane Jackson
20253  M® Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall Jump Height = 8 #of dogs 8
20064 A& Cheater. Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 8045 PADP Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
20265 & Tazer. Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 8054 PADP Erigket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
20266 A8 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey 8009 PAD C?(lelzrs, Papillon, Maureen Burke

8018 PAD - Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia Wennerstrom
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 34

8021 PAD  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8030 PADCJ, Papillon, Maureen Burke

8044 PAD Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke
8070 PAD Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

24006 MA Cash, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

24011 MA - Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory Steele
24064 MA Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24069 MA | yric, Weimaraner, Linda Hartheimer

AXB H i
24013 , Deena, Po.|nter, Debra Pe.relra Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 11
24015 . Zorro, CO.”'e' Mary Va'lentme. 12039 PA% | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
24016~ " Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel 12041 " Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay
24017 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett 12046 PACP Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

24019 M8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

- 12085 PADP Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
24020 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 4 of 9

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



12105
12002
12006
12008
12032
12073
12104

Jump Height= 16

16065
16076
16084
16091
16174
16007
16013
16014
16017
16021
16022

16023
16024
16034
16051
16131
16132
16133

Jump Height= 20

20131
20022
20023
20044
20051
20066
20070
20072
20074
20081
20086
20092
20093
20102
20103

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Monday, November 27, 2017

PADP Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg

PAD Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
PAD - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
PAD \Nestley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

PAD - Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

PAD - Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

PAD  Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes

#of dogs 18
PADP Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

PADP Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
PADP Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

PADP Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

PADP Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe

PAD Bjm, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
PAD Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

PAD  Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

PAD Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

PAD - Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill

PAD - Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

PAD MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
PAD Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

PAD - Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna

PAD  James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

PAD  Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

PAD  Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

PAD  Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Colling

#ofdogs 21

PADP- Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
PAD - Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
PAD - Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

PAD - Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay

PAD Auggie, All American, Casie Brettell

PAD Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno

PAD - Fever, Border Collie, Sarah Westcott

PAD - Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

PAD - Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

PAD Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson

PAD  Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

PAD  Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
PAD - Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

PAD - Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

PAD Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20104 PAD  Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20189 PAD Tuyxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
20193 PAD  Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes
20201 PAD Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

20253 PAD Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
20262 PAD Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 8

24016 PAD Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

24026 PAD - Tuyula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard

24032 PAD  Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane Betelak

24039 PAD - Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
24041 PAD - Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

24097 PAD L ili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24102 PAD Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

24103 PAD - Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

Judge: Sheyla Gutierrez

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= § #of dogs 7
8009 P Cheers, Papillon, Maureen Burke
8018 D Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia Wennerstrom

8021 D Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8030 PD CJ, Papillon, Maureen Burke

8043 D Gabby, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
8044 P Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke
8070 PID Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 9

12039 PIDP | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
12041 PP Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

12046 PP Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

12105 PP Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
12002 D Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
12006 D Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12008 PD - \Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

12032 P Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

12073 D Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 14

16065 PIOP Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

16076 PIOP Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
16080 PP Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Monday, November 27, 2017

16174 PDP Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe 4012 APB - Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Polito
16007 P Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson 4021 APB - Elsie, Scottish Terrier, Robert Fugate
16013 D Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli 4022 APBFaolin, Scottish Terrier, Cheryl Fugate
16014 PD - Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson 4026 APB Penelope, Pomeranian, Janice Smith
16017 PD Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
16021 PD - Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 32
16022 ™ Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 8079 AP Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
Levitt 8101 APARonin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
16024~ ™° Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson 8069 AXA - Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie Guntly
16051 P James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles 8111 AXIA Koji, Papillon, Cathy Miller
16132 P Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon 8045 APB. Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
16133 PD - Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins 8048 AP Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
8049 APB - Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien
Jump Height = 20 #of dogs 17 8052 APE Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa Smey
20022 P Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill 8054 A8 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
20044 D Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay Levin
20066 D Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno 8066 APBMorgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
20074 PD - Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske 8098 APB - Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Fuller
20081 D Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson 8103 APBFenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller
20086 D Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle 8005 AXB - Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
20092 P Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse 8006 AXB - Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
20093 PD - Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon 8008 M8 Blitz, Papillon, Melinda Sanford
20102 PD - Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli 8009 B Cheers, Papillon, Maureen Burke
20103 PD - Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli 8016 AXB - Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
20104 PD Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli 8020 AXBMason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
20181 D Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter 8021 AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
20189 PD - Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins 8022 AXB - Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
20192 D Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann 8025 AXB Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando Russell
20201 PD - Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young 8028 AXB - Bandit, Papillon, Melinda Sanford
20253 PD Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall 8030 AXB - CJ, Papillon, Maureen Burke
20262 D Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley 8032 AXB Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet Officer
8043 B Gabby, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5 8044 A8 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke
24016 PP Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel 8073 AX% | incoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird
24026 PP Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard 8075 AXB - Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
24032 PD Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane Betelak 8097 AXB Raven, Pomeranian, Janice Smith
24097 D Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding 8099 AXIB Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
24102 P Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo 8100 AXB - Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
8110 B Big Papi, Papillon, Helen Guiheen
Judge: Sheyla Gutierrez
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 29
Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P 12002 A Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
12055 AXIA | ady, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Heather
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 5 Donahue
4003 AP Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty 12057 AXA Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 6 of 9

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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12039 APB | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
12041 APB Qliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay
12044 APB Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Height
12045 APB | ucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell
12046 AP Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
12047 APB - Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
12052 APBEva, Border Collie, Diane Polito

12085 APB - Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

12086 APB Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon
Buehler

12103 APB - Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
12105 AP Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
12005 A8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12006 M8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12008 A8 \Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

12009 A8 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
12010 A8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12011 AXB - Aries, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

12022 A8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12023 A8 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
12026 AXB\Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan
12032 AXB - Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

12073 A8 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12091 A8 Jordie, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Fuller

12098 AXB - Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
12099 M8 Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

12104 AXB  Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 49

16151 APA Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

16006 AXIA - Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

16173 A Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice Giles

16057 APB Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
16063 AP Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16065 APB Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

16067 APB - Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
16072 APB Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill
16073 APB Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

16076 APB - \Ninona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
16079 APB- Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

16080 AP Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
16084 A8 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
16087 APB Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
16091 APB Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

16148 APB Miley, Labrador Retriever, Jeannie Henderson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16153
16174
16175
16007
16009
16013
16014
16016
16017
16018
16019
16021
16022

16023
16024
16025
16034
16036
16037
16039
16043
16046
16048
16049
16051
16052
16124

16127
16131
16132
16133
16164
16165

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20256
20002
20010
20014
20017
20070
20137
20187

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

Ziva, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman

Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell
Hype, Shetland Sheepdog, Marisa Schmidt
Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon
Buehler

Pete, All American, Geralyn Russo

Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Bader

Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

20 # of dogs 66

Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley Brauer
Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney
MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Fever, Border Collie, Sarah Westcott

Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey
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20189
20250
20111
20112
20120
20122
20123
20126
20127
20129
20131
20216
20217
20218
20219
20290
20006
20019
20022
20023
20028
20029
20031
20034
20039
20040
20041
20044
20046
20049
20051
20053
20054
20059
20066
20072
20074
20081
20086
20087
20089
20092
20093
20100

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB
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Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-Burns
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah Abeles
Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Hank, Labrador Retriever, Sarah Westcott
Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay

Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Auggie, All American, Casie Brettell

Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown

Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay Hill

Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah Salerno
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Bender, Border Collie, Gwen Weisgarber

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20102
20103
20104
20192
20193
20197
20199
20201
20214
20215
20253
20264
20265
20266

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

24043
24064
24069
24006
24011
24013
24015
24016
24017
24019
24020
24021
24023
24024
24026
24028
24032
24033
24036
24037
24038
24039
24041
24044
24047
24049
24050
24055
24081

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes
Madison, Border Collie, Debra Ferentinos
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon Buehler

Rubiya, Labrador Retriever, Jane Jackson
Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

24 #ofdogs 34

Brando, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

Lyric, Weimaraner, Linda Hartheimer

Cash, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory Steele
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard
Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-Walker
Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane Betelak
Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey
Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike Reinisch
Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda Flora

Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen Evans
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24086 B Parker, Labrador Retriever, Leah Tesch
24097 AXB | jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24098 A8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

<

24102 Ax
24103 X

B Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
B Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

<

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 9 of 9

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



